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TO APPEAR:
Cheshire CI
INMATE NAME
Aquino, Mark
Gonzales, Reggie
Gordon, Marcus
Ryals, Justin

Whitley, Christopher

Garner Cl
Bajraktari, Arlind
Guery, Guy

Vaughn, Taylor

NOT TO APPEAR:
Atanacio, Hector

Elkey, Quentin

Laboy, Juan

INMATE NUMBER

426372

288366

421155

350995

437259

429584

446151

432738

382534

370974

392396

FACILITY HEARING TYPE COURT(S) OF ORIGIN
Cheshire CI Release G.A. Danbury
Cheshire Cl Release J.D. New Britain
Cheshire ClI Release J.D. Hartford
Cheshire ClI Release J.D. Middletown
Cheshire Cl Release J.D. Hartford

Garner CI Release G.A. Stamford

Garner CI Release G.A. Waterbury

Garner CI Release G.A. Bridgeport
Cheshire ClI Case Review- Set SP Stips J.D. Waterbury
Cheshire ClI Case Review-Set SP Stips G.A. Hartford
Cheshire CI Case Review-Set SP Stips J.D. New Britain

*All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted and all dates for release are contingent ON or AFTER dates.
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