## CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

### OFFICIAL HEARING DOCKET Cheshire CI / Garner CI FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Start Time 9:00 AM

BOARD MEMBERS:
Ms. Deborah Smith-Palmieri Ms. Joy Chance Mr. Robert Cizauskas

Distribution Date: 5.7.2025

# OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES: Ms. Melissa DeJesus

Ms. Lisa Hamlett Ms. Nina Vazquez HEARING PAROLE OFFICER: P.O. Andrea Micalizzi

Public access to this meeting is available only via the video link or via the conference call number posted on the BOPP's website.

#### TO APPEAR:

## **Cheshire Cl**

INMATE NAME	INMATE NUMBER	FACILITY	HEARING TYPE	COURT(S) OF ORIGIN
Aquino, Mark	426372	Cheshire CI	Release	G.A. Danbury
Gonzales, Reggie	288366	Cheshire CI	Release	J.D. New Britain
Gordon, Marcus	421155	Cheshire CI	Release	J.D. Hartford
Ryals, Justin	350995	Cheshire CI	Release	J.D. Middletown
Whitley, Christopher	437259	Cheshire CI	Release	J.D. Hartford
Garner CI				
Bajraktari, Arlind	429584	Garner CI	Release	G.A. Stamford
Guery, Guy	446151	Garner CI	Release	G.A. Waterbury
Vaughn, Taylor	432738	Garner CI	Release	G.A. Bridgeport
NOT TO APPEAR:				
Atanacio, Hector	382534	Cheshire CI	Case Review- Set SP Stips	J.D. Waterbury
Elkey, Quentin	370974	Cheshire CI	Case Review-Set SP Stips	G.A. Hartford
Laboy, Juan	392396	Cheshire CI	Case Review-Set SP Stips	J.D. New Britain

<sup>\*</sup>All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted and all dates for release are contingent ON or AFTER dates.

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Jessica Bullard Phone: 203-805-6605

Fax: 203-805-6652